8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 1oJuL2015 | GH | 6B
S REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE RS EIERTITIE TEIIER e e
C ECR-19-005140 30MAR2019 | TB CT
215050877 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-21-123364 0TDEC2021 | JWC | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150582-2 D ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2150582-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.81 mm [.150] -
INSUL|6.35 mm [.250] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES AUTOMOTIVE POSITIVE LOCK RECEP.
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.20-520 mm [.165-.205 IN] 3.60-5.00 mm [.142-.197 IN]
TERMINAL 114-5060 - ]
APPUCAHON 7 7 7 -1 21196471 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
DPELIEILATION -1 2119082-3 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINALS APPLIED /&\ - 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N -] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
TE7EI¥SNAL WEwﬂi&iM?L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL BRI Y R R 538
-1 [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1972
- REFREF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-1 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
n : -1 2|2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
Q%EE ® =) CRIEMiNgﬁ%G%” %Eg@EEHEéGQETTING - 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
il i 12772 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS. 2 x .188 66
AN c.62+/-0.05 [.103+/-.002] 5.9 T 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
5(;%3%2 2‘251;8-82 E-ggii; 88;} 12‘2 1 5 18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T T o -1 4| 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
‘ ‘ ' ' ‘ -1 202 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
*FWARNING -1 202 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
an ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL o 9869658 NUT. LOCK. HEX. TORQUE (M4 53
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE T0O - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - l l f;éii??? éi;tigégﬁgtéAség i?iimiﬁg) tr ji
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPLR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
STORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. - 18138 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 o DA 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o o B =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ W W 690450 | STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING c |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 20?2 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED -] S T L L -
' -1 202 222819 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -1 2] 19012597 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-1 4| 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
N E 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
HERE f f 10
N - LT 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 ] [-1803074-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NEEEE [-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG 7
- - |- : : 6
-1 5-240641-5 | SPACER 5
- 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2] 6-1803016-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-1 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
/NT 2 [ 1] 316336098 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
-77-72[-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T R T e B e o TOJONE 2075 — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—?OEEQEE 11JUNE2015 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTJUNE2OTS [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & e o Jecan bod Feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
ES rw <> vv TW <> rw S kw 63 63 A+ E; W <> {\ Zi gk 22 <> {\ Zi %giig%#z::::::z} % EEE % APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AGLE — A 1] 00770 IGm21 50582 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

A TR

\_

REF

43.39£0.05

RAM SET-UP
b IYPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

o DWHNOFFNER TOJUNE2OTS > TE Connectivity
CHTK LB IN TTJUNE20TS ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD TTJUNE2O0TS [NaMe
40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I QN o I T ELBIN Ocean End Feed
PRODUCT SPEC App‘ ‘CO“‘O’"
| PLC +
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 @Eéiti : ]
AIR FEED ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150582
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ST
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150582-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150582-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE |3.81 mm [.150] -
INSUL|6.35 mm [.250] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 a8
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES AUTOMOTIVE POSITIVE LOCK RECEP.
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiizf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.20-5.20 mm [ 165- 205 IN] 3.60-5.00 mm [.142- 197 IN]
TERMINAL 114-5060
appL1cATIONES
SPECIFICATION - 1 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- ] 207197164~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINALS APPLIED 1?& 3I\| ~ ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ] c844940-4 AIR FEED MODULE 38
704561 70456 2 - 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
- /4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (Mo X 20) 186
- REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 1 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 1 2119655-06 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
SI/E . D mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING - ] 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
5.00mm2 2.62+/-0.05 [.103+/-.002] 5.9 -1 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
12 AWG 2 20+/-0 05 [ 087+/- 0021 10 - 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTTFICATION o/
3.00mm? 2.204/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 10,1 -2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 5-180722-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- /4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 59
¥WARNI NG N 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
= ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 2 ShIEbT LT REL REC, ReiS W =
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T TS TTE R T =
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T 18023-0 SCR_SKT D CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B 1803602 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 1
KLRUHQWSMWUEDMﬁWWTWNS%H’WRC&Mﬁ%,LWRmMMWAm PROPLR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . e RS WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ’ 21638083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
- % 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, B W 690455 | STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING D7
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 2] 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — 15 5819 SPRING. COMPRESSION X
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- ’ 19012597 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6 BQEEQEN%PEEéE}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NI 20644 SLATE. REAR SHEAR T
) | - | - - - 10
1 - ] 090487-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 1 1 1-13803074-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 - 1 1 -2211206-0 BLADE, SLUG |/
- - - o
- 1 5-7240641-5 SPACER 5
- 1 1-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 1 6-1303016-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER %
1 ] ] 3-1633609-8 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T 2R a8 ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNELRING ORGANTIATION. | DWN T0JUNE20TS [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER : TE Connectivi J()/
CHTK LB IN TTJUNE20TS C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERI 198 Spec D APVD TTJUNE2OTS [NaME
PACIFIC VERSION : ity
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =k : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150582 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
<:> COPTRIGHT 20 %x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

34.364+0.05 RE;

RAM SET-UP

Lol I YPL

FEED SPRING
StITTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

R TR T R e bR e o o TOJUNEZDTS — ZE; TE Connectivity
—_ /|
CHTK LB IN TTJUNEZ2OTS ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS oS OTHEWH I SE 'SPECIFIED:  [APYD ITJUNE2OTS [namME
. T.ELBIN Ocean End Feed

AlROFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & rropuer sree Applicator

of 4 | b
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) R

4 PLC
ANGLES +-

e T I A || 00779 ([C=2150581

APPLICATION SPEC

H H b

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4

. D
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



